A.P. NO. 003-174-16 Escrow No. 2001-46298-MLJ R.P.T.T. \$-0-

WIEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Ms. Sherry Wright P.O. Box 152 Caliente, NV 89008

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

11 775 289 3343

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Rodger Dale Kizer and Ruth S. Kizer, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Sherry Kizer Wright, an unmarried woman

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots Two (2), Three (3) and Four (4) in Block Two (2) of the Modern Townsite Addition to the City of Caliente, Nevada, as shown by map thereof recorded February 5, 1931 in Book A of Plats, Page 64 as File No. 7324 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: June 21 2001

Rodger Dale Kizer

Duth C Vises

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Clark

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 11, 2001, by Rodger Dale Kizz and Ruth S. Kizer.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark VELMA ATHERLEY ADDI. No. 93-0095-1 My Apol. Expires Feb. 14, 2005

## NO. 116529 FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF FERST AMERICAN TITLE JUNE 27, 20 anulted Arct 109 ctolser AM. IN BRIGH, 156 OF OFFICIAL CECORDS MELT CHIEFE MANAGEM LESLIE BOUCHER COUNTY RECORDER BY CAPPO NO PREMI COUNTY RECORDER BY CAPPO NO PREMI BY CAP

	\
•	\
	\
	\
	_
6-21-01;10:19AM;First Am Title-Ely	;1 775 289 3343 # 4/ 6
tate of Nevada	
eclaration of Value	
CCIRTRICON OF VRIGE	
Assessor Parcel Number(s).	
b)	
c)	
Type of Property:	
a) Uscant Land b) Single Fam. Res	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Piex e) Apt. Blds. f) Comm'Vind'I	Document/Instrument #: 116529
e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'Vind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Book: 15( Page: 43-44  Date of Recording: 4111 27 2001
i) Other	Notes:
W 4414 404 701 40	
I out Value/Sales Price of Property:	4-2
Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	3-0
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	\ ( <u></u>
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/lastre	ument ft: Book: Page:
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/Instru Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	umont #:Book:Page:
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/lastre	ument ft: Book: Page:
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/Instru Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:	wment if: Book: Page:
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/Instru Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	wment if: Book: Page:
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/Instru Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:	wmont ft: Book: Page:
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/lastre Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section	wmont ft: Book: Page:
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/lastre Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section	wment if: Book: Page:
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/lastre Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), deci	Book:Page:
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/Instru Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantze), deci 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate if	Book:
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/lastre Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), decl 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate it disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinate	s-0- \$-0- \$-0- \$-0- \$-0-  S-0- \$-0-  S-0-  S-0-
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/lastre Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), decl 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate it disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinate	Book:
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/lastre Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declayported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinant due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 3	s-0- \$-0- \$-0- \$-0- \$-0-  S-0- \$-0-  S-0-  S-0-
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Previde recording information: Dec/Instru  Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:  Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantec), decl  375.060 and NRS 375.10, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determined due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Parament to NRS 3 for any additional amount owed.	s-0- \$-0- \$-0-  S-0- \$-0-  S-0-  S-0
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/Instru Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantze), deci supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate if disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determined the plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 3 for any additional amount owned.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	s-0- \$-0-  S-0-  S
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/Instru  Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:  Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantor), decl 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate if disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinate due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 3 for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Seller Signature: Leasure Name Additions:	Book: Page:  \$-0- \$-0-  \$-0-  S-0-
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/Instru Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), decl 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate it disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinat due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 3 for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: League Rizor Address: 308 Horn Street	s-0-  \$-0-  \$-0-  \$-0-  \$-0-  S-0-
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/Instru Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), deci 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate it disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determined due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Parsuant to NRS 3 for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Seller Signature: Leasure Address:  308 Horn Street  City: Las Vegas,	s-0- \$-0- \$-0- \$-0-  S-0-  S-0
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Previde recording information: Dec/Instru  Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:  Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section  b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantec), decl 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided disployered by documentation if called upon to substantiate disployered by documentation in the information provided disployered by documentation in the informa	s-0- \$-0-  S-0-  S
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Dec/Instru Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), deci 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate it disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinate due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 3 for any additional amount owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Seller Signature: Academy Seller Kizzer  Address: 308 Horn Street  City: Las Vegas,  Nevada Zip: 89107	sument #:  Book: Page:  3-0-  \$-0-  \$-0-  2  S-0-  S-0
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:  (Previde recording information: Dec/Instru  Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:  Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantec), decl 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate it disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinate due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 3 for any additional amount owned.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Seller Signature: Leasy Local Magazine Print Name: Rodger Dale Kizze  Address: 308 Horn Street  City: Las Vegas,  State: Nevada Zip: 89107  Telephone: 702-878-8806	S-0- \$-0-  S-0-  S